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Half of the public think it is likely that Keir Starmer will
become Prime Minister — a 13pt increase from early May

In your opinion, how likely or not is it that Labour leader Keir Starmer will ever be Prime Minister?

B Very/fairly likely B Not very / at all likely

28-29 September 2022
35%

6-9 May 2022

14-18 January 2022

32% 50%

7-10 January 2022
28%

Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 28-29 September 2022

50%

Note — trend data rebased on 18-75 to ensure comparability.
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Half think Liz Truss has done a bad job as Prime Minister —
including two in five 2019 Conservative voters

Based on her performance to date, would you say Liz Truss has done a
good job or bad as Prime Minister, or neither?

IGood job I Neither a good or bad job I Bad job I Don’t know

Among all
18% 24% 50%
Among 2019 Conservative party voters
24% 31%
Among 2019 Labour party voters

15% T4

Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 28-29t September 2022, including 2019 Conservative party voters (311) and 2019 Labour party voters (218)
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Fewer people think Truss is doing a good job as PM than
thought Boris Johnson was doing a good job pre resignation

Based on her performance to date, would you say Liz Truss has done
a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or neither?

IGood job I Neither a good or bad job I Bad job I Don’t know

Liz Truss

September 2022 18% 24%

Boris Johnson
July 2022 26% 17% 56%
June 2022 31% 18% 49%
April 2022 31% 17% 51%
February 2022 29% 15% 54%

February 2021 37% 20% 41%

Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 28-29 September 2022
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Would another government do a better job than Liz Truss’?

Do you think each of the following would do a better job running the country than the current
government, a worse job, or would it make no difference?

IBetterjob IWouId make no difference IWorse job

A Labour government led by Keir Starmer

1%
0% av.

A Conservative government led by Rishi Sunak

Among al 35%

2019 Con

wotors 41%

A Conservative government led by Boris Johnson

2%
e s B

Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, including 2019 Conservative party voters (311), 28-29 'September 2022,

16%
5%
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Would a Starmer government do a better job than...?

Do you think each of the following would do a better job running the country than the current
government, a worse job, or would it make no difference?

A Labour government led by Keir Starmer

June 2021 — September 2022
50%
Johnson government Truss

0,
45% govt

0% . | Better job

35%

41%

30%
. 24% IWorse job
- 25% 25% 24%

21% Would make
15% no difference
10%

5%

0%
Jun-21 Jul-21 Aug-21 Sep-21 Oct-21 Nov-21 Dec-21 Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22 Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22

Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 28-29 September 2022
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Would a Sunak government do a better job than...?

Do you think each of the following would do a better job running the country than the current
government, a worse job, or would it make no difference?

A Conservative government led by Rishi Sunak

February — September 2022
60%
Johnson government Truss

50%  46% govt

(1)
42%  43% ., B Would make
39% 39% .
40% no difference
29% 29% 0 .
30% @ C o 2T% 29% 35% I Better job

18%  19% s

20% 16%
1% I Worse job

10%

0%
Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22 Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22

Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 28-29t September 2022
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Half the public support a General Election being held this year

As you may know, the last General election was held in December 2019, and the next one
needs to be held by January 2025. To what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose a
General Election being held this year now Liz Truss is in place as the new Prime Minister?

I Strongly/ tend to support I Strongly/ tend to oppose

28-29 September 2022
20%

5-8 August 2022

Base: 1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 28-29 September 2022
*** Question wording for August was: As you may know, the last General election was held in December 2019, and the next one needs to be held by January 2025. To what extent, if at

all, would you support or oppose a General Election being held this year once the new Prime Minister is in place?
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